OPTIONAL fORM 14O, 10 1G10-tCs .
MAY 1942 EOITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

M'emom;zdum
TO . Mr. De?fgeﬁ bATt:  December 10, 1968
-~ Mr. DeLo#ch
FROIN : A' Rosenl,» -]

sae SUMECE § NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION

FEDERAL REGULATION OF LOBBYING ACT

P e ped et e et
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~ Mr. Blshop

attorney, Criminal

Division,
A according t
,a$1 National Ri

SsocClation
will register today with the Clerk of the House

[ tatives as a lobbyist. In view of this,
requested that any further investigation
¥ by 1S Bureau be discontinued and he is forwarding

a memorandum confirming this request.

In this case the Criminal Division of the
Department by letter dated 10/14/68 requested investigation
to determine whether the NRA should be registered with
the Clerk of the House of Representatives as a lobbyist
-in connection with activities concerning gun registration
e legislation. We previously interviewed three officials v
S of NRA and interviews with other officials were held in =~ . -
abeyance on request of the Department,

ACTION: The above is submitted for information and you
will be advised of further pertinent developments,
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l !an !ntonio, Texas-

9. December 1968

Mr J. Edgar Hoover .
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation

Justice Department
Washington, D.C, "20006

Dear Sir:

The San Antonio, Texas, Express Newspaper carried the attached article
on 7 December 1968.

I would like to volunteer my services for whatever they may be worth to
your organization. I do this only with a view in mind of assisting in an
I unbiased manner and to help in any way I can.

-y

I

i een 1nvolved one way or another wit arms training and competi-
I tions since 1925, and in doing so, have of necessity, been involved with
the National Rifle Association.

Recently, as you know, the integrity and intent of the NRA has become
suspect in the eyes of the public. If the allegations are true, so be
it. I am just as anxious as anyone to see the allegations brought out
in the open, and if the NRA is working at cross purposes to the welfare
of our country, then let the chips fall where they may. I have no so-
called axe to grind, and, as stated above, I am unbiased. Anything I
do, I hope will eventually help the soldier, sailor, Marine or Airman
who has to carry a rifle in the interest of our country.

A

Sincerely yours,

.y
2

=

-
s Al

«:“?C
as ad 20 T h..ii R




FRI E"mbii‘"}g ’

Rifle wooup

WASHINGTON (AP) — The
FBU confirmed Friday it is in-
vestigating the National Rifle
Association, an influential group
that never has registered with
Cowzress as a lehhy,

The NRA. which has fought
friereely against gun-contro) leg-
istation, contends it is an educa-
tienal erganization and does net
engage i lobbying.




December 16, 1968
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Honorable Thomas ¥. Railsback
House of Representatives

Washington, D. C, 20515 ' -
Your communication of Decembe

'3 sing a copy of a letter from*
\ , dated December 10, 1968, h
(&J :
K} I received mletter previously
/! and have replied thereto. e 18 enc%

| My dear Congressman:

; your information a copy of my letter to
i dated December 13, 1968,

: In accordanc ur request, I am
S * returning the copy of letter.
|

Sincerely yours,

Jni Ed@i 5;07@

‘Enclosures (2)
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Honorable Thomas F., Railsback

NOTE:

This is the case which recently received considerable
press coverage. Theégﬁpartment requested investigation to
determine whether th at;ggg}mﬁ;flgwAssociaﬁiqn (NRA) should
have registered as a 1obbyist in connection with gun registration
legislation. Ve interviewed three officials of NRA and
furnished the Department with an investigative report.

The Department on 12/10/68 advised that the NRA registered
on 12/10/68 with the Clerk of the House of Representat ives
as a lobbyist; and requested that any further investigation
by this Bureau be discontinued. Bureau ] i

e
derogatory information identifiable witkm
Congressman Railsback is on the Special Correspondent's LiSt.

b
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Congress of the Vnited Siates
IHouse of Repregentatives

Washington, B.C.

Director of Congressional Ralatiocons
FBI

Department of Justice
Washington, D. C,

Sir:
The attached communication
is sent for your consideration.
// Please investigate the statements
contained therein and forward me

the necessary informati

Cil

w3

for re-
ply, returning the enclosed corre-

spondence with your answer.

Yours truly,

-

5 Ve
A S

M. C.
TOM RAILSRACK, ¢
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December 16, 1968

| - W b T

! This is to acknowledge receipt of your

. letter dated December 9, 1968, with an attached

e news article, and to thank you for your offer of
assistance,

For your information, the FBI, at the
request of Mr. Fred M. Vinson, Jr., Assistant
Attorney General, Criminal Division, Department
of Justice, conducted a limited investigation to
determine if the National Rifle Association should
have registered with the Clerk of the House of
Representatives as a lobbyist in conmection with
gun control legislation.

P T The results of our investigation have
"~ been furnished to the Criminal Division, Department
of Justice, and if you have any further question
concerning this matter you may desire to contact
.that office relative thereto.

Sincerely yours,

//' / o . A /
A {5 7, Edgar Hoovet

Y, \/ F‘E‘:iizs
John Edgar Hoover
Director
Ve

9-64) - o A
: (119-64) o I ie
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DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion.

- 0 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below wuh no segregable matenal available for
release to you.

Section 532 - Section 5322
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request is listed in the title only.

0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred 10 that agencyes)
for review and direct response to you. ’

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not besn made. You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.
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December 17, 1968
nsis

RE(HJ //7&7 Y- ——

Honorable Allen J. Ellender
United States Senate
ifashington, D, C. 20515

} My dear Senator:

Your communication of December 12,

m -
?

Iouisiana,
The FBI, at the request of Mr. Fred M,

Vinson, Jr., Criminal Division, Department of
Justice, conducted a limited investigation to
determine 1if the National Rifle Association
should have registered with the Clerk of the
Hlouse of Hepresentatives as a lobbyist in
connection with gun control legislation.

.

= The results of our investigation have
been furnished to the Criminal Division, Department
of Justice, and if you have any further questions
concerning this matter you may desire to contact
that office relative thereto.

Sincerely yours,

ve B0gar Foover

SR \' 'See Note Page Two



Uniteg States Senate
Washington, bh. ¢,
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Mr.
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. Miss Holmes._
United States Senate Miss Gandy
December 12, 1968 ==
Honorable J. Edgar Hoover, Director
Federal Bureau of lnvestigation
Department of Justice
‘ Washington, D. C,
’:/ ‘/Ji (:j . o
v //(f.i}‘/ SN A L NS SR 1+
! ap)
r—
©
L
o
The attached communication is referred to pard
you for such consideration as js warranted
and for a report on it.
. I will appreciate your assistance In this
matter,
A Yours truly,
i
" . /
R /
et U7-CY Y
, A UNITED STATES SENATOR.// A
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December 17, 19638

o . -
| «/’//// | jj?él

This is to acknowledze receipt of your
letter dated December 14, 1968, concerning investi-
gation of the National Rifle Association by the FBI,
together with enclosures.

For your information, the rBI, at the
request of Mr, Fred M. Vimson, Jr., Assistant
Attorney General, Criminal Division, Department
of Justice, conducted a limited investigation to
determine if the National Rifle Association should
have registered with the Clerk of the House of
Representatives as a lobbyist in connection with
gun control legislation,

The results of cur investigation have
been furnished to the Criminal Division, Department
of Justice, arnd if you have any further question
concerning this matter you may desire to contact
that office relative thereto,.

Sincerely yours,
3, Gdger Toover
i John Edgar Hoover
Director

>3 CTG:ph
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NOTE:

———

(This is the case which recently received
considerable press coverage. The Department requested
investigation to determine whether the National Rifle
Association (NRA) should have registered as a lobbyist
in connection with gun registration legislation. We
intervievwed three officials of NRA and furnished the
Department with an investigative report. The Department
on 12/10/68 advised that an official of the NRA registered
on 12/10/68 with the Clerk of the House of Representatives
as a lobbyist; and requested that any further investigation
by this Bureau be discontinued.) Bureau indices contain no
derogatory information identifiable with the correspondent.
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Verong, N. J

December 14, 1263

r. Jo Edgar Hoover
Federal Bureau of Investigation
1-‘J'aShj.ngton, De. Co

Dear Sir:

I am writing to you because I read iz the llew York Times that the
FBI was conducting an investigation of the National Rifle Association
to determine whether or not it was a lobbying gFous. I also understand
from radio commentators'! rermarks that the question of whether or not
the KRA is an educational group is pertinent,

I am not connected with the NRA in any way, but I am disconcerted
by many things that are hapoenlng in our country, among whlch are re-
curring atﬁ@pts to discredit persons (as you surely must know) and or—
ganizations which contribute to the well-being and security of this

country. ¥
(ﬁ

If there is any ghestion as to whether or not the NRA is an educa- i
tional organization, the attached Xerocopies of clippings from our ;
local newspaper should be enlightehing. They concern the death of Ed %
Fichter, vho was a certified instructor of the National Rifle Association. .

The Verona Rifle Club, under his 1eadersh1p and under the auspices
of the NRA, has been S

1 who were emovionally stable, but
a51de from that, any boy vho would earry nis load was welcome. I

have never heard of a boy who learned the use of firearms at the Verona
Rifle Club who got into serious trouble or who misused the knowledge
that he gained. UIany have served and are now serving in the armed forces
and have been outstanding marksmen.

I presume that the investigation of the KRA results from its op-

position to gun control legislation., In my opinion, it is fortunate
thot one group spoke up in opposition to prevent emotionalism from

oy )9-¢Y

R
i




holding sway over intelligence in this legislation. I do not believe
that legislation or registration of guns could have prevented the
events which led to the cry for gun control legislation, nor do I be-
lieve that it will prevent criminal and lawless elements from obtaining
guns. It may, however, if the NRA is destroyed or discredited, mean
that fewer decent, patriotic, law-abiding young men will know how to
handle a gun.

I understand that the I'RA has recently filed as a lobbying or-
ganization, apparently as a result of the proposed FBI investigation
and as a protection against prosecution. I question why the NRA was
selected at this particular time for investigation from among the
500,000 organizations which enjoy tax-exempt status under Internal
Revenue Service regulations, and I question how many of these organiz—
ations could stand investigation as being non-profit and non-lobbying.
In my opinion, the NRA is as much, and possibly more, concerned with
education and the welfere of the country than many other so-called
educational groups. In all feirness, it would be gquitable to investigate
all organizations enjoying tax~exempt status and to determine how many
have refrained from attempting to influence legislation.

If you will accept the premise that education concerns more than
facts from a book, I believe that you will conclude after reading the
enclosed clippings that the NRA, through Ed Mchter and the Verona
Rirle Club, was truly involved in education,

l Yours very truly,

Copy to:
National Rifle Association
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O, Edwin Fichier,
~%  Rifle Instructor
™. .
™~ Services for Edwin L. Fich-
ter of 48 Elmwood Rd, Ve-
.~ rona, will be held this eve-

1.

ning at 7:30 at the Arthur K.
rown, Ine., (Home for Serv-
lces), 620 Bloomfield Ave., Ve-
rona, with the Rev. Walter M.

ac

\: Moore, pastor of the TFirst
~: Presbyterian Church of Ve-
~ rona, officiating. Interment|
“.: will be in Prospect Hill Ceme-
. tery. Mr. Fichter died Sunday
\'t at Mountainside Hospital. He
was 63.
i Though he nsvas born in|
Caldwell, Mr. Fichter had liv-

ed in Verona 64 years. He was
employed as a brushmaker
with Keifer Brushes, Verona,
. A certified instructor of the
National Rifle Association, Mr:
Fichter organized the Verona
Jupnior Rifle Club 20 years ago.
He was a Boy Scout Leader
for the Troop at the Verona
Presbyterian Church for the
same number of ycars. .
“He is survived by a sister,
Mrs. John Keeves of Ccd:u.
Crove.

e
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Verona Tost a “friond” last week. More spccific—
ally, Verona boys lost one of their best friends. Ed

‘I‘xchtcr whose entire life was devoted to Scouting

and in micre recent years to the Verona Junior Rifle
Club has passed from the scene. He was a quict man
and unidl the last retatned that elusive quality which
stamps the eternal young. His countenance bore a
Gulzzical look always. At a moment his face could
light up into a boyish grin. There was something imp-

ish about him. At times he resembled a fleeting lepre-
T Chaun, ready to reveal hidden treasures Lo anyone who

could keep in step with him.

He knew of many treasures that exist in the
woods, on mountains, in the trees and in the sky. He
I*ad a cabin on a mountain, a tumble-down shack in
2 way.but a magical place where he would take his
“oys on weekends, By the light of an old stove, oil
lamps, occasionally candles ‘he would weave ghost
stories to the delisht of his folowers as the moon
cast eerie shadows outside the clearing and the wind

- whistled through the broken rafters. There were times

when he arranged more sophisticated outings to the
Maine woodlands. Once we asked him how many boys
he could remember having been under his tutelage.
He reflected a few seconds.-“Hundreds,’ he guessed.
He was something like the fabled “My, Chips.” He had
many boys whose names he could recount one by one,
placing them in certain categories, years and eras.
Among his prized posscssions were letters from

. some of his “boys "who fought in World War II, in

the Korean War, in the War in Vietnan. They wrote
as friends, which they were, and mostly they attested
to-the training he had glven them while in the rifle
crganization. 'I don't think I'd be around without hay-
ing been privileged to learn cverything you tausght
me,” one wrote whose mastery of guns had saved him
I a Vietnam ambush. He never thought of boys as
being different in any age. “Outward appearances
con’t mean a thing,” he said once in discussing to-
cday's prevailing dress and mannerisms. “Inside a boy
is always a boy.”

Youngsters who met him  for the first thme
couldn’t always figure himi out But they learned
quickly that was because they regarded him as one of
the “grovm-ups” and when they realized that he was
ene of “them,” a bond of affection soon developed. He .
made them understand first of all that membership
ln the rifle club was contingent upon discipline and
respeet, He stressed care in the handling of all fire-
arms and he took pride in the club’s record of safcty.
He had hoped somcday to have a clubhouse In the
community and an indoor rifle range but his efforts
towards this ¢nd were not achieved. Some day, per-

- haps, they will be. Inn recent years, he was succesful in

khaving others help him in his endeavors and the club
whicl: he headed for twenty yets underwent more
tntenstve organizition. Those who worked with him
are not apt Lo abandon his dream. His “boys” are nog
Hkely Lo forget. Ile was a p"lnon' men and he prob-
ably Is still willing o wall, “"When yeu abn for somee
thing like this,” he sald a couple of yeurs ago in
p"'\l\.l"" of the poabilily of a club hewdquarters,
to Lt certiun of your sighits and then not
LI seemn certadn that those who were most
o hum witl continue his nin.
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SPEARY

s Editne,
On Sund.;;,-'
Fichiter,

Club died. 14
second grandfather to me. [
aud many wondc:[ul times
with him,

kim for thrce years. In these
vears | learned miay things
Ixom him,

1hc proner use

Cmore
nie how

other boys ja the club dur-

FO5L CLUR i
VBTTS

Timas:

Nov, 24, Ed
uctor ol
Jusnior

hi
The
vifle insi
Vervaa

was like a

was fortunale to know

He hclpcd me at
club, teaching me
of guns, but
mippriant he taught
to be a better per-

gun

“poor”

PRaow T speak for all the
boys in the. club.
anyonre who

Rifie  our lives

I can remember
Lirst joined the club. T dida't
do too well with my targets.
Ed had patience and encour-
aged me when T would el
discouraged.
cnd o[ the year some of us
beginners
awarded a trophy for

were muade
through our aswouatmn with
him.

e . Rt ot wrridid e

celebrate the arrival of tha
new year,

life.

and for
that
vicher

knew Iid

when [

When  at the

would he
doing

well, T think Fd got just as

spent three
Ed and

vacalions
somie of the

much a thrill as we did.
-The gun c¢lub will not be
the same without him.

anud

fhe Summer at Stokes I'tl mixs him very much, [
Forest, It was Eds two hope however, that somchow
}\'coks vacation and he en- the club will continue nas
joyed spending them with  Ed would have wanted it (o
us, On weekends during the 1 hope that by reading
ar we would go to the this letter, people will come
cabin in West Milford. New  to  know  and approciate
Vears Eve, Ed would ask what this man stood for and
some of us (o the house to what he tried so hacd Lo

e e et

’ T
GAVE LITE TO YOUTII

Editor., The Times:

At Thunksgiving this year

we were most geateful for

our fun:ily and friends. We '

papeciaily thanked God for

hhvin:‘, civen us an Ed Ficht-

- Whom e chose fo call
b“!\ (o HWim this wedk,

This humble man gave of
imseif, unselfishly, for aver
farty years to the service of
vauth during a most impres-
®ive ardd formative time of
it Lhves, We werr mont
tortunate to have had our
son under Ed's guidance tor
the paost five years. Please
God, the bigh characler _of
this man shall live on in
he many Dboys and girls
who were so fortunate as to
have had Ed Ficnter as their
friend snd guide.

JOAN and JIM CARROLL
Verona, N.J., Dee. 2, 1968

FRIENDS PAY TRIBUTE
Editur, The Times:

It has been a week since
we heard that Ed Fichter
had died and still we can't
believe that he is gone. Wn
are not writing just because
Ed was our [riend, but to
try in some way explain
what this man meant te ouc
three boys and to. so many
peaple.

There are words that comnd
simply describe him—kind,
patient, dedicated. humble,
appreciative.—hbut {hay anly
toll & amall fiaction of e
Wfe L ded, daad (o hoow

teach us by

™
e £
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his cxemplaty

RICHARD IERGUSON
Veprona, NJ, Dec.

2, 1963

hira was a unique experi-
cuce. .

Ed dedicated his life to
youth., For twenly years hao
was Boy Scout Leader at the

Presbyterian Church  and
fater organized the Verona
Junior Rifie Club for the
same amount of years. For

once a week in-
the boys in the
hundling of guns would be
enough,, but for Ed seven
days a week wouldn't be too
much,

Many nights boys would
stop In at his house just to
tatk  and hear about trips
e had taken and experi-
ences he had in previous
yvears.” Considering Ed  was
6 years old, you can sce
that the difference in age
meant nothing Lo the boys.
Tt was just being there with
b thad counted, He pained
the respect of these boys,

most men,
structing

son ng many parents lo-
day wished they had.
How incxpensive time is

if you are willing to give
of yourself. Truthfully how
many of us give time Lo any-
thing unless we can sce
something in L {for ourselves.
Mohad time, it owan [ree,
he didn't wiete ML
ow he always {ricd Lo

i

heldp athers, e nevep comes
phaned. This was the way
Ihis man hived. e spoke
oaly  food of people, We

know things weren't always
ecasy for him, but somchow
he'd never let you know it.

Mest of us measure our-
actven Ly thee naterial poe-
fendont we huve b Life, Fal

was rich in the salisfaction
of dedication and alwuys
lived life as best he could
in the short tire he had.
He was especially proud
of the many letlers he re-

ceived from formcr  club
members  now  serving  in
Vietnam. There was no “gen-
cration gap”  between Ed
and these . boys., Hec had
gained their respect  en

they never forgot him.

It pleased us (o sce s0
many pay their last respects
to such a fine man. There
were the youny mombers in
the club, previous moembers,
and parents of buys .‘.mwin;:
their gratitude for "all he
had done for their sons.

Even the day he died he
was with the boys, tryving In
some small way to help at
their annual fund roser

For those that duadn’t pet
to know him, I'm sovry, tor

there are nol many Fd Fich-
iers avound. Qur anly renvet
Is that after Ed pgave o

much to the youth of Ve-
rona, he never was able to
obtain his wish for his own
range in Vercna.

MR. & MRS. J. FER
Vernna, NJ., Dee. 2,

GUSON
1968

BEST Copy AVAILABLE
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Lo | " December 17, 1968

! -
=i

This is to acknowledge receipt of your
letter dated December 14, 1968, concerning investi-
gation of the National Rifle Association by the FBI.

For your information, the FBI, at the
request of Mr, Fred M. Vimnson, Jr., Assistant
Attorney General, Criminal Division, Department
of Justice, conducted a limited investigation to
determine if the National Rifle Association should
have registered with the Clerk of the House of
Representatives as a lobbyist in connection with
gun control legislation.

The results of our investigation have
been furnished to the Criminal Division, Department
e ....of Justice, and if you have amy further question
concerning this matter you may desire to contact
that office relative thereto.

Sincerely yours,

J. Edgar Hoover,

) A
i o John Edgar Hoover
Sl . ' ’ Director

— ¢« REC-18
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. NOTE:

|

This is the case which recently received
considerable press coverage. The Department requested
investigation to determine whether the National Rifle
Association (NRA) should have registered as a lobbyist
in connection with gun registration legislation. We
interviewed three officials of NRA and furnished the
Department with an investigative report. The Department
on 12/10/68 advised that an official of the NRA registered
on 12/10/68 with the Clerk of the House of Representatives
as a lobbyist; and requested that any further investigation
by this Bureau be discontinued. Bureau indices contain no
derogatory information identifiable with the correspondent,
The November, 1968, te i ingj

a listing for
~I1linois, and no
correspondent,

-2 -
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Dec 1l 19€8°
J Zdiar Hcecver
I EI
wachirgter, I C
Dear Sir:

I ncte you have bteer crdered tc irvestifate
the Naticral Eiflemsn's fLsscciaticr cr that is whet
olr paper st=iz 7,

J I

The following are scme of the o‘servoticrs
I have msde cver the yesrs znd ncow it ceems they are
comirg tc a hezad. £t the tire Cpair was taken cver
ty the ccmmurists, Spain fer scme time had had a cin
re;rictraticr law, I cnce s2w a mevie depicting the
actial ricts and tele cver ¢f that eccirtry by the commies.
IL showed privete cltizens telre forced to vive vp
their hand girs, rifles ete. It ctated that there were
lists cf these ¢ins sc thet it was made easy fer the
cemmies te kncw vhere the ins were. et a deadly
raraliel tc cur country at rrecsent,

It might seem thot vwe hed three irstzrcees harrened (
here which trevcht v the iders th=t a ;an law weuld b
the thirg in the U £ 2, At first after thece affairs
it seemed purlic sentiment 21l wzs fcr this rerristraticn
snd licersing, Later when the 1 Flie ha~ ti-e tc thirk
the letters rin agairst it, The Neticrzl Aiflemants
Arer ~laticr carried cn a titter fight,

I alsc heard a speech arout ¢ e peor age ¢iven
ty a emall manufacturer. He had carried or a cre nan

fight srainrst scme of the thirgs which were teing dere

ir the manbfechrﬁ cf amminiticens ond girs fer our fove

ernment fcr the war in Vietram. It seenms favity vwerke

man ship wee teing crdered by screcre hicher ip tc ce

thise He wrs tcld tc lav off or he weild lere his crde s A;
frw. the gevernmert, Hé wes ratrictic and did rotl lDL/ /
lar off, He was harrzssed, diCErzced and firally ruire

fcr his effcrts, e

<7 el

tH)

H



There mi¢ht he sce cernecticn of this investipaticn
arairst the N B A Yecaise of their determired stance
arainst the yin repistraticen lew. It would net sur-
crise me. There have teen cther things ccme vp lately
vhere scme cre or some ccomyany has heen Yrerght ur te-
fere the I E S fer some farcied rezscns when ghat indi-
vidiel or ccmary tad mir zgeirst thirys were net right
bt vere reir: dere tecsrse scrmerre higher pp fevered
doirg them,

1 doutt if vou are at libkerty to disclese whe gave
the crder tc irvestigate the N F A, “ut if you are I
wevld like te kricw vhe fave the crder. Just like the
crder given the Pretelo cfficers rct tc resist the ni-
Jacking of that tcat. End also whe save the corders for
the other U S rcats close Ly nct tc i~terfere. It seems
stch crisrs weve --iven,

Thanke for heving patierce tc read this, if wa.
vere {'iven the letter tc read. Lffter Jan, 192G there
mipht be scme chenge, let s hore sc,
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This is to acknowledge receipt of your
letter on Decenmber 13, 1968, concerning investiga-
tion of the National Rifle Association by the FBI.

| For your information, the FBI, at the

| request of Mr. Fred M. Vinson, Jr., Assistant
Attorney General, Criminal Division, Department

of Justice, conducted a limited investigation to
determine if the National Rifle Association should
have registered with the Clerk of the House of
Representatives as a lobbyist in comnnection with
gun control legislation.

T - The results of our investigation have
- been furnished to the Criminal Division, Department
of Justice, and if you have any further question
- concerning this matter you may desire to contact
that office relative thereto.

Sincerely yours,

‘.7 — é"z -
:,/ '3, Bdger BV
/i - .
/L John Edgar Hoover 9//
N Director :
5 (119-64) | /
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~—F+—%¥dgar Hoover )

Federal Bureau of Investigation

\“
)

D —]

Dear Mr Hoover: A

I believe I heard on radio that your
office had been asked by.a legislator to investigate
the grounds on which the National Rifle Association
claims tax exempticn, ' '

If you have not already done so, I sugpest
that you begin with Senator Tydings. That senator
declar=d on naticnal television~-presumably a non-
privileged utterance~- that this organization is
supported by the Arms manufactubers and he at least
hinted that it had no right to claim fax exemption,

I know members of this association who
unhesitatingly describe it as a "lobby." A local
man guessed that Senator Monroney perhaps lost
100,000 votes in Oklahoma merely for his sponsoring
to some extent the "fly~speck" Act which is the
only thing that the current legislature would allow,

gours truly,

e aad
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Thank you for your letter of Decembrer Tth, with
enclosure: It was kind of you to give me the benefit of your obser-
vations.

For your information, the ¥BI, at the request of
FMr. rred M. Vinson, Jr., Assistant Attarney General, Criminal
T'ivision, 'epartment of Justice, conducted a limited investigation
to determine if the National Rifle Association should have regis-
tered with the Clerk of the Fouse of Representatives as a lobbyxst
in connection with gun control legislation.

The results of our investigation have been furnished
to the Criminal Division, Cepartment of Justice, and you may wish
to contact that office. I can assure you that the ¥BI will continue to
discharge its responsibilities with the same high degree of impar-
tiality, thorouzhness, and dispatch which have characterized our
investizations in the past.

Sincerely yours,

- 4, Wigas oot
: - o
“
~
. g
Jv-»——— 1 - Buffalo - Enclosures (2) L
7 ST NOTE: Bufiles show one prior outgoing to correspondent in 1954
S regarding a firearms icentification matter. He is otherwise not
3 %’ ldentlﬁable in Bufiles. During our ulvestwatlon of this matter, , we
- Py ] , / Y > .. " ‘I‘\\’A

I - " .
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5EEU — = '~ NOTE continued Page Two.
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NOTE continued: interviewed three officials of National Rifle
Association (NRA) and furnished the Department with an investi-
gative report. On December 10th, the Department advised that

an official of NRA registered on that date with the Clerk of the House
of Representatives as a lobbyist, and the Department requested that
any further investigation by the Bureau be discontinued.

!



Mr,. J. Ldgar Hoover

Federal Bureau of Invesc¢¢atlop,
Weshington, D. C‘

t £ . " -
Hoover: // . ‘ ( f -
/

I picked up my copy of the Rochester DXl

Tear Mrp,

JIOCRAT
CARQIICLE and glanced at the front page. As it is the "Bay of Infam7“7—~

This morning

24\11'. TolsA e
CAr, Lol e

T My onr
Mr.- bk
Ko7,

Mur.
Er.
Mr.
Mro (g
a- |
Mo,

RIS

Callanan. ...
Conrad ...

\uunan,,,n_.,
Tavel. ....._
Mr. Trotier ..
Tele. Roony ..
Miss Holes.
. Miss Gandy ...

it was fully exnected to {ind bold type perteining to Pearl Earbor

However, what I saw on the front page reaffirmed wnat the day is,

snd doubled it in spades...FBI Investigates liRA.

This letter 1s not belnw wrltten as a slan zralnst your org anlzatlon,

the FRI, and from t’me

Tt is realized that you are in the middle on this action invo
WRA. It is obvious that there are peoole in high position that wis
see 1MA die a quick death, in order to nave little opposition to d
restrictive firearm laws and total confiscation of all weapons. It
further obvious that some of these same peoole would back 111egal
throw of our government.
a member of ¥RA, I resent this sction involved, but realiz
it has to be, to eliminate slams and Innuendos against I3A.
and statements made ty you, in the past, I believe that you
what NRA is and wnhat they do and what they nhave done.

»
=5

The "nickel and dime"
lobby, is their, the "antl gun" people's, vossible weapon agalinst
As a grass roots member of NRA, and thoroughly reading all of the
that thney release to the public, it
legislative hig»penings. In lew York

to time,

U
lv1ng ;3\\
n to @1‘;{
oth C:v:\
ig Do
over- éi:

L
e thnat

From articles
realize fully

tax angle, {rom being labelled a poscsible

NRA,
items

is strictly education of facts and
State, a I'R4 Hunter Safety Course

7

is the way to a hunting license. This is definitely an education to

vregerve freedom of our great country in all f éfec
ReC 27 / é
of tne louoe°

What galls me probably the most 1s this. Some t people
wanting YRA's hide are members of the largest "louby" going, although
not labelled. They and their organizations have meddled in politics for

years, Mueh of their doings are directly responsible for crime in the
streebts, riots and murders. They hold billions in TAX FRcE properties,

and are cocrsporations unto themselves,

Some involved would take over

government by eny means, including screaminz at NRA and snesgk in where
tney can to prab what they can, while protective organizations are busy

"shost hunting".
tomorrow, will mention Pearl Harbor and then lMonday, back to worki

The newspapers working over
vieces, Today, in my mail, another little gem came to light. Many
carrled articles blaming the TYS Motor Vehricle Bureaun for selling
rezistration 1lists snd are responsible for junk mail.
letter, in answer to a letter I wrote,
It directly charged the papers as twisting the facts. I

Vou know who I mean..TEE CHURCHES! I wonder how many,

NRA wheanever possible are the mouth-

paners
their

An explanatory
spelled out their involvemente.
nhave other letters

stating the same thing...twisting of facts by pnewspapers to suit their

— . \“ ~
’ . .



menb tnat the Boy

whims, Another, very portant ons, involved a sc
it oadoe

3couts of Amervrica was con3Lder1no dropping
Lﬂ thelr nrogram. Tnls was SLmoly nob true

0Aa8s, & Numoer o s1nrormacion 1'nrreases° I can see edlturlals blasting
organizations and 1nd1v1ouals, but to make NEWS ARTICLES editorials, this
is not right, in sny scnse.

We wonder who is resnonsible for sll this mayhem in the United Stabes.
ir, it 1s obvious who plays what roles, despite the noisy ghost hunters,
shifting blame wherever possible, other than at their doorstep. True, tne
involvement is numerous, so ALL chips should fall to the resnective door-
te

P3Be

G e J) U)

Mr, Hoover, I write this letter as a simpie request. In the name of
hunanity end freedom, olease be falr to whatever organizstion comes under
attack or investigation. As in the nast, continue to insure that you whole
organization is fair end factual, despite volitical pressures and wuims
of individuals and money.

If 7RA is a lobby, it csen be only a lobby insuring freedom and return
to sanity and common sense. JRA Was the respecht of many...the F3I has the
resvect of many. Are not botu of the organizations working for the same
roal, although from different positions? Yas the FBI ever been called a
lobby? .

I'lease contlnue to just be fair.

Tnank you.
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November 9th, 19

-

Fellow Sportsman:

We are in the midst of the hunting seasons snd therefore our guns sre
foremost in our activities...AT THE MOMENTI

In three weeks, the deer sesson will be sbout done. Our puns will be
oiled snd returned to storege for next yesr. Our thoughts will turn
to the hustle and bustle of Christmas, snowblowers, overtime at work
.and Jjust asbout everything other than the shooting sports.

There are some peonle who do not forget about our sportl Esch and
every day it is in their minds. Many of these are the reslly dedicasted
of the hobby. Indoor target work, rsbbits snd fox pursuit in snowy
fields, planning of next yesar's trip, looking to taking thelr sons on
their first hunting sre the thoughts.

However, another small, but dedicsted grouv i1s sbout] These are the
people with thouphts contrsry to free use AND ownership of ALL guns,
Like the one rotten sovnle in the barrel, 1t will svoil the whole
barrel. It has to be removed before 8ll is lost.

With s»oles, it cen be svotted esslly end aquickly removed. However,
with pecvle, it tskes longer to find end remove the snollsge., There
sre those of us who have worked long and hard to find these peonole,
orovide the fectusl education to alleviate the myths in their minds.
Working for the best of legislation for all, we've msnaged to work
in. :

“'e are & very tired bunchl! At times, we wonder whether we are reslly
doing much to helo our snort. We feel that we have done our part. We
look for veonle to take over the losd snd fight! Very few come for-
verd, 380 renewed dedicstlon is our only answer!

VOU, the nimrod and experienced, can REALLY DO YOUR PART...NOW! You
have 8ll heasrd of the Nationsl Rifle Associstion. Many of you have

thought of joining, from time to time, but hasve not. Some of you may
only know of NRA tlurough the dally press AND verhaps in a bsd light.

NRA has been behind every gun owner snd free citizen for VEARLY ONE
HUNDRED YEARS. They have trasined shooters in sccurscy snd in the best
of shooting sefety. They have provided the best in open competition
on resnges. Many of our nation's heroes in fighting for freedom and
keeplng it have been NRA trained. They have fought for decent legis-
lation at sll levels, favorable to ALL citizens. In essence, NRA is

e MAJOR part of our prest heritage. I think that it is sefe to say,
and history orove, that this one organization has been foremost in
keeping America free, ’ .

‘Five past oresidents of our great country have been NRA members. Now,
e sixth is about t. ‘ake office. Richard Nixon is s LIFE MEMBER of
NRA, Another great hero csn be spawned...with YOUR help,

/19-6 ‘f'f /8



How cen you help? T .best of legislation cen b. : REALITY for YOU!
The atrongest orgsnization of responsible gun owners, ever, is heve,
ready to serve you. Your voice will join the loudest chorus ever
concelived, for freedom for ALL.

NRA hgs ONE MILLION MEMBERS, from sll welks of life, BUT WE NEED YOU}
Your membership insures ONE MORE VOTE for decency snd return to ssnity
in this country. Your thoughts snd ideas to this end will Join others
to insure this reslity.

The yearly dues are YOUR insursnce pnolicy for thst gun of YOURS to .
stay in YOUR home. Your monthly magezine, "THE AMERICAN RIFLEMAN", is
terrific and worth the cost of membership slone., How much is YOUR
membership? Just $#6 repulsrly. However, I'm sending in a group of
your fellow shooters...et ONLY $5 ver membership,

Drop 8 hint for Christmss, there is en ideal Or drop s line to NRA,
1600 Rhode Island Avenue,N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, Or, drop s
line or call me and I'1ll do the psperwork. Any NRA member will also
help you.

1969 is the year of decision for us and whether we will be ALLOWED
to OWN our guns. Join with Richesrd Nixon sas your hunting partner
end EACH AND EVERY resmonsible gun owner ss YOUR friend.

Call me NOW: or drop a line. Sign up NOW end I'll hit you for the

85 after Janusry 1st should You wish...,or sny time inbetween.

Yours for the best in your
l>(ﬁg’ shootlng sports,

——y

ity eIt Rl et Jeasds R 2 Mttty R Rt Riatat] (2 atstd Pl ot (it ity

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

I hereby &noly for membershio in the Nationsl Rifle Association, in-
cluding 8 subscriotion to "THE AMERICAN RIFLEMAN", I certify that I am
8 citlzen of good repute of the United Ststes of America; that I am
not s member of any organizetion or fgroup having as its puroose or one
of its purvoses the overthrow by force and violence of the Government
of the United States or any of the politicsl subdivisions; that I have
never been convicted of s crime of violence; and that, 1f admitted to
membership, I will fulfill the obligstions of Rood spoirtsmanship and
good citizenship. .

(Signsture)

Yame ' ' Addressr

City State Zip Age

. Make checks payable to NRA.
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Honorable Iarle Cabell ‘ 1 —

House of Representatives
Washington, D, C. 20515

iy dear Congressman:

= col  enclosing a v
letter fron allas, Te:xas, > 'Ji

concerning nvestigation o e National Riflé -
Association hasg been received.

The ¥B1, at the request of Uxr. Fred .
Yinson, Jr., Criminal Division, Department of Justice,
conducted a limited investigation to determine if the
National Rifle Association should have registered with
the Clerk of the House of Representatives as a lobbyist
in connection with gun control legislation, The results
of our investigation have been furnished to the Criminal.
Division, Department of Justice, and if you have any
further questions concerning this matter, you may desire
to contact that office relative thereto.

You may also wish to advise your constituents
that the FBI is strictly an investigative agency of the
Federal Government and, as such, does not determine
whether prosccutive action will be undertaken ian any
situation. Such decisions concerning violations of
Federal law are within the province of the Attorney
. General., Voluminous data regarding riots and rioters
%;, {  have been furnished to the Attorney General.

T I am enclosing some material which you may
: wish to send to your constituents and I am returning ,/;
the constituents' letter. . A
;i/
Sincerely yours,
J, Tdgor Booved

| : -
e . ._" . A ',."',) ) ' "‘ g ’ (/r\ﬁ:/?
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T (4) SEE NOTE PAGE TWO -
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Honprable Earle Cabell

Description of enclosures:

(1) Statement of Director before the National Commission
on the Causes and Prevention of Violence, 9/18/68.

(2) Message from Director entitled "aAn Analysis of the
New Left: A Gospel of Nihilism." ’

(3) Message from Director to all Law Fnforcement Officials,
May, 1968,

‘
'
!

NOTE

This is the case which recently received considerable
; press coverage. The Department requested investigation to
i determine whether the National Rifle Association (NRA) should
have registered as a lobbyist in connection with gun registration
legislation., We interviewed three officials of NRA and furnished
| the Department with an investigative report. The Department on
; 12/10/68, advised that the NRA registered on 12/10/68, with the
. Clerk of the House of Representatives as a lobbyist; and requested
i that any further investigation by this Bureau be discontinued.
. ; Bureau indices contain no derogatory information identifiable
KA with the constituents. We have had cordial relations with
s Congressman Cabell in the past.

|



EARLF CABELL,
‘STH DisTRICT, TEXAS

WASHINGTON OFFICE:
1121 LONGWORTH House OFFICE BIUILDING
PHONE: 225-2231

DALLAS OFFICE:
RGOM 716 = 1114 CoMMERCE
PHoNe: RI 9-3571

Director

Washington, B.E. 20515

December 13, 1968

Office of Congressional Liaison
Federal Bureau of Investigation
The Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Thanking you in advance for your assistance, I am

Enclosure
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Dear Sir:

PR Siuhtt

Sincerely,

o

/

Pt

‘\VL/,;\-\‘ 'l\{

Connress of the WUnited States
- 3House of Representatives

!I would greatly appreciate your comments on this matter so
| Y N - s s . v N . e . . o .
jchat I mipght know how to respond to their communicatiom.

~.

EARLE CABELL, M. C.

COMMITTEE:
SCIENCE AND ASTRONAUTICS

SUBCOMMITTEE:
ManNED Space FLIGHT

HuGH G. HART, JR.
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

Mas, JENNIE GRINDBERG
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

in which they are protesting the FBI's
é;National Rifle Association.

ol
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Pecember 6, 196

Hon, Earle Cabell
United States House of Representatives
Washington, D.C. ‘

Dear Sir: : Wkﬁlx,flfia: AN

I must strongly protest the FBI investigation of the NRA.
It is an insult to the orpanization and to ths 1,063,355
members. When you investigate the NRA, you investicate
me .

Let's be constructive, Let's get some effective legislation
through. Let's investirate, and not whitewash the riots,
rioters and especially the instigators of the riots. Let
the law abiding;;i izens live in peace.

- 1447

y . EACLOSURE
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December 20, 1963

(R VY

Honorable Charles H. Percy )
United States Senate !
Washington, D. C. 20515

ly dear Senator:

Your communication of December 15,

! C of a letter from
m, dated December 10,
., has been received.
I receivedmletter
- previously and have replie iereto. There
,\ is enclosed information a copy of
S my letter to“dated Cecember 13, 12863.

Y) . In accordan r request, I am
’ returning the copy of letter.

Sincerely yours,

J. Edzor Hoovef

t=}
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Honorable Charles H. Percy

NOTE:

This is the case which recently received cbnsiderable
press coverage. The Department requested investigation to
determine whether the’National_Bifle Association({NRA) should
have registered as a lobbyist in connection with gun registration
legislation. We interviewed three officials of NRA and
furnished the Department with an investigative report.

The Department on 12/10/68, advised that the NRA registered
on 12/10/68, with the Clerk of the House of Representatives
as a lobbyist and requested that any further investigation

by this Bureau be discontinued. Bureau i et
derogatory information identifiable with L{7<
Previous correspondence with Senator Percy has been cordlal. -




Vlnifed ,%fafes DHenafle

December 15, 1968

Federal Bureau of Investigation

AIllinois.-
: i i ig,t1 1 stigation
rer Nationl, Rifle dirfp sirdendoys stient

for such consideration as the communication - /\'

herewith submitted may warrant, and for a report

~-pECEB968

thereon, in duplicate to accompany return of

e

inclosure.
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Decembexr 17, 1968

A Sy - —

. Honorable William L. Scott '
' House of Representatives
Washington, D. C. 20515

My dear Congressman:

Your communicgathd ; , 1968,
, enclosing a letter from oncerning
¥;161 our investigation of the-Nationa ille AsSociation

has been received. s T

The FBI, at the request of Mr. Fred M.

Vinson, Jr.,, Criminal Division, Department of
Justice, conducted a limited investigation to
determine if the National Rifle Association should
have registered with the Clerk of the House of
Representatives as a lobbyist in connection with
gun control legislation. The results of our investi-

L gation have been furnished to the Criminal Division,

- Department of Justice, and if you have any further
questions concerning this matter, you may desire to
contact that office relative thereto.

With respect to the other inquiries, I
can tell you the FBI has conducted a considerable
amount of investigation regarding the subversive
movement which threatens our country today. Being
strictly an investigative agency of the Department
of Justice, we have furnished the results of our
inquiries to the Attorney General for his opinion
with respect to prosecution in these matters.

I am enclosing some material which you
may wish to send to your constituent and, in addition,
I am returning the constituent's letter pursuant to
your request... P

4

i v
. Sincerely yours,
"\,7(‘/ g, Edgar Hoorst !
N ._,.—~/ / .' ! . B
. | //53

e Enclosures (4) .,y
i E’;; i 4 CTG: bap ~(4 =X SEE NOTE PAGE TWO....
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Honorable William L. Scott

Description of Enclosures:

(1) Statement of Director before the National
Commission on the Causes and Preventlon of
Violence, 9/18/68.

(2) Message from Director entitled ”An Analysis of the
New Left: A Gospel of Nihilism.”

(3) Turbulence on the Campus.

} NOTE:;

J This is the case which recently received
considerable press coverage. The Department requested
investigation to determine whether the National Rifle
Association (NRA) should have registered as a lobbyist

in connection with gun registration legislation. We

! interviewed three officials of NRA and furnished the

f Department with an investigative report. The Department

| on 12/10/68 advised that the NRA registered on

12/10/68 with the Clerk of the House of Representatives

as a lobbyist; and requested that any further investigation
by this Bureau be discontinued. Bureau indices contain no
derogatory information identifiable with the constituent.
We have had cordial relations with Congressman Scott in
the past.
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~ ‘ Congress of the United States
1bouse of Repregentatives

ashington, P.L.

December 13 196 8

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Director, FBI
Washington, D. C.

Sir:
The attached communication

is sent for your consideration.

Please investigate the statements

AnvmtE o A +h 3 A A
containea © n and forw et

the necessary information for re-

ply, returning the enclosed corre-

spondence with your answer.
Yours truly,
s .

William L. Scott, M. C. N
8th district, Virginia

Y e




Dear Jir. Scott,

I would like to take this opnortunity to
congratulate you on your re elecﬁioﬁ to Congress
from this cdistrict.

I read in the news today that the FBI is
investigating the lMational Rifle Association
at the request of our so called Justice Dept.
at the taxpayers exnense, of course. I ander
if you have any information concerning the basis
for this investigation?

In my opinion there are hundreds of sub-
versive organizations in this country that
seriously warrant a through investigation other
then the N.RH.A.

Has the Justice Dept. instigated any in-
vestigations of the Black Panthers, Blackston
Rangers, Black United front, American Civil
Libertys Union or any of tne organizations
disrupting our'colleges tocay? If not, cen Con-
gress direct thefBI to do this?

I haven't heurd of any IIRA members murderi:g
policemen or staging battlefield type street
demonstrations., '

I only hope and pray that the llixon adnin-
istration, with the help of good Congressmen
like yourself, can restore Americanism to tanis

country.

rs truly

. EYCLCSURE |, L i .
.. ¢ 1" -y
v . y



December 23, 1938

- H- 97~

Hlonorable Joel T. Broyhill
House of Representatives
Washington, D. C. 20515

My dear Congressnan:

You - ; 19, 1968, enclosing
a letter from concerning our
Q’ investigation Association has

been received.

The FBI, at the request of Mr. Fred M.
Vinson, Jr., Crinminal Division, Department of Justice,
conducted a limited investigation to determine if the
National Rifle Association should have recistered with
the Clerk of the House of Representatives as a lobbyist
in connection with gun control legislation. The results
of our investigation have been furnished to the Criminal
Division, Department of Justice, and if you have any
further questions concerning this matter, you may desire
to contact that office relative thereto.

In accordance with your request, I am returning
Mr. Barthelow's letter. .

Sincerely yours,

/- .
/\/f%
Enclosure . . Fa
- . - . » E ;: /‘
CTG:DC , e o
LT (4) py— ey ;
.f_ ‘ T ! CRALE T ‘ / |
e , T ; See note page 2 [+, 7/
— L
- I ' /

;
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Honorable Joel T. Broyhill

NOTE:

This is the case which recently received considerable
press coverage. The Department requested investigation to
determine whether the National Rifle Association (NRA) should
have registered as a lobbyist in connection with gun registration
legislation. We interviewed three officials of NRA and furnished
the Department with an investigative report. The Department on
12/10/68, advised that the NRA registered on 12/10/68, with the
Clerk of the House of Representatives as a lobbyist; and requested
that any further investigation by this Bureau be discontinued.
Bureau indices contain no derogatory information identifiable
with the constituent. Our relations with Congressman Broyhill
have been generally satisfactory.



T. BROYHILL ; ’ . ‘ COMMITTEES:

107TH DISTRICT, VIRGIMIA WAYS AND MEANS

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
ALEXANDRIA, ARLINGTON,

FALLS ChurcH, FAIRFAX CITY

AND PART oF FAIRF‘AX County qtﬂngresg ut tbe @niteb %tateg HOMER LEE KROUT

Houge of Representatives
WWashington, D. €.

December 19, 1968

o Federal Bureau of Investigation
sia Washington, D. C.

9% 0 93a 0t
DOYd X

Dear Sir:

The attached communication, or pertinent extracts
thereof, is sent for your consideration. Please investigate
the statements contained therein and forward me the necessary

S information for reply returning the enclosed correspondence

with your answer.

Any assistance you can properly render toward accomplishing
the objective stated in the enclosure will be appreciated.

With best wishes, I am

Sincerely,

S,

. , /S i,g_,_‘\\;
dgel T. Broyhill, M. C.

s n3-61-22

RN
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Honorable Joel T, Broyhill
RE U.S., House of Repregentutives
A Washington, D.C. 20515

Sir

j
How 1s it that ths Federal Bureau of/Investigation, an agency of the federal
government, is allowed to harass thd’National Rifle Associauion wvith 1ts in-
tinldating investizations? The only “erima" which the"XRA stands accused of
is that it has the courage to deferd the btaslc rights of Amsrlcans,

It appears highly contradictory to require a person to give up his time, fight-
ing for rights in Southzast Asia, when these same rights ars becoming non-
existent in our om country,

Sincerely

~—

—_—— .= <—vl
< IR Aty
[P R RS



Decenmber 2-4, 1968

v //7' &7 | P 23

Honorable James €. Cleveland
House of Represcntatives
Washington, D. C, 20515

My dear Congressman:

Your letter of D closing .
a copy of a letter fronm concern- }};('l
ing our investigation o ne Nationa ssocliation *
has been received.

The FBI, at the request of Mr. Fred .
Vinson, Jr., Criminal Division, Department of Justice,
conducted a limited investigation to determine if the
National Rifle Association should have registered with
the Clerk of the House of Representatives as a lobbyist
in connection with gun control legislation. The results
of our investigation have been furnished to the Criminal
Division, Department of Justice, and if you have any
.. further questions concerning this matter, you may desire-
" to contact that office relative thereto.

Sincerely yours,

J DViep mouvet

h - N
L IS - -.;':

’ 'r)? S$ee note page 2

. \‘.f?; /!
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Honorable James C. Cleveland

NOTE:

Fnd This is the case which recently received considerable
R press coverage. The Department requested investigation to
determine whether the National Rifle Association (NRA) should
have registered as a lobbyist in connection with gun registration
legislation. We interviewed three officials of NRA and furnished
the Department with an investigative report. The Department on
12/10/68, advised that the NRA registered on 12/10/68, with the
Clerk of the House of Representatives as a lobbyist; and requested
that any further investigation by this Bureau be discontinued.
Bureau indices contain no derogatory information identifiable
with the constituent. Our relations with Congressman Cleveland
are limited but have been generally satisfactory.




JAMES C. CLEVELAND

20 DisT., NEw HAMPSHIRE

COMMITTEES:
PUBLIC WORKS

JOINT COMMITTEE ON THE
ORGANIZATION OF THE
CONGRESS

HOUSE ADMINISTRATION

Congress of the United States -

Bouse of Vepregentatives
Washington, D. &,

Decenber 20,

ton, J. Edcar Hoover, Directer
Federal Curcau of Investication
Departrent of Justice
Vashington, L.C.

Lear iir.

I am enclosing a
who 1s concerned

fiational

Any assistance vou could eoive me in answering
constituent's inquiry would be niost appreciated.

iloover:

about the F.3.I.'s
fifle Associatiou.

Sincerely,

rr

Jofies C. Cleveland,

Gid I

WASHINGTON Orrice:

WasHINGTON, D.C.
TEL.: 225-5206

20518

DisTrICT OFFICES:
316 FEpERAL BUILDING
53 PLEASANT STREET

CoNcorD, NEw HAMPSHIRE 03301

TeL.: 224-4187

1514 MAIN STREET

NASHUA, New HAMPSHIRE 03060

TEL.: 883-452%

.‘: b S
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copy of a lettecr from a constituent

investicaticn of the
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ecemper 18, '

ne Hororable James Cleveland
1

[s8}
11.72 Lonzworth HOB

“Wasnington, D.C. 20515

Dear Congressman Cleveland:

It has come to my attention that the Federal Bureau of
Investigation has launched an investigation of the
Nationa! Rifle Association. This inquiry reportedly is
veing made at the request of an unidentified member of
Congress. As I have been a member of the National Rifle
Association for the past twenty years, I would appreclate
‘earning why such an inquiry.

The National Rifle Association has, in the past, opposed
unwarranted and unreasonable laws pertaining to firearms;
however, no subversive activity has ever come to my atten-
tion. Unfortunately, many people feel that investigation by
a police authority, particularly the F.B.I., 1s Indicative
of wrong-doing; therefore, as both a member of the’ N.R.A.
and citizen of the United States, I question the legitimacy
of this inquiry.

i Sinc

\
9
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’ F il Bureau of Investigation
Records Branch #2

AN

I:JN ¢Searching Unit - Room 6527

l QfService Unit - Rocom 6524
Forward. tgEy j

] Attefition

B0

Type of References Requested:

Regular Request (Analytical Search)

All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive

Subversjve References Only

NomrSubv rsjve References Only

Main : References Only

Supervisor Room

Type of Search Requested:

R icted to Locality of
Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
Buildup [ Ivariations

. , E : . ! Searcher
P : e R R# Date Initials

Prod.

FILE NUMBER SERIAL




December 13, 1948

SR g DY —

Honorable James Harvey ) ‘;ﬁ?//f
House of Representatives T !%_
Washington, D. C. 20515 A

7"
My dear Congressman: <

Your letter of December 9, 1968, enclosing
a copy of excerpts from a constituent's letter
concerning our investigation of the National Rifle
Association has been received.

The FBI, at the request of ilr. Fred M.
Vinson, Jr., Criminal Division, Department of Justice,
conducted a limited investigation to determine if the
National Rifle Association should have registered with
the Clerk of the House of Representatives as a lobbyist
in connection with gun control legislation. The results
of our investigation have been furnished to the Criminal
) Division, Department of Justice, and if you have any
- further questions concerning this matter, you may desire
o to contact that office relative thereto. )

With respect to the other inquiries, I can
tell you the FBI has conducted a considerable amount
of investigation regarding the subversive movement which
threatens our country today. Being strictly an investi-
gative agency of the Department of Justice, we have
. e furnished the results of our inquiries to the Attorney
- General for his opinion with respect to prosecution in
these matters.

/ I am enclosing sone maferial which you may

o wis d to your constituent.

MAILED 29

y
= Sincerely yours,
()
Talica Dt C 1 g 198@/ JI Edgﬂr HOUVQI’
oekageh COMM-FBi : 4
R7E= Crl
f.czlrl:'r bl P — ’ \ k) }1 /,/ . ¥ 4 R
‘- Enclosures (4) {f" //ﬁl’ =
CTG:bap (4) - SEE_NOTE PAGE TWO,...
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Honorable James Harvey

Description of Enclosures:

1) Testimony of Director before House Subcommittee on
Appropriations 2/3/68.

(2) Statement of Director before the National Commission on
the Causes and Prevention of Violence, 9/18/68.

(3) Message from Director entitled "An Analysis of the
New left: A Gospel of Nihilism."

(4) Turbulence on The Campus.

NOTE:

This is the case which recently received considerable
press coverage. The Department requested investigation to
determine whether the National Rifle Association (NRA) should
have registered as a lobbyist in connection with gun registration
legislation, We interviewed three officials of NRA and
furnished the Department with an investigative report,

The Department on 12/10/68 advised that the NRA registered
on 12/10/68 with the Clerk of the House of Representatives
as a lobbyist; and requested that any further investigation
by this Bureau be discontinued, The constituent is not
identified in the Congressman’s correspondence., Congressman
Harvey is on the Special Correspondent's List.



8¥H DisaRiIcT, MICHIGAN £
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,J . JQMES HARVEY . -3 ‘ . DISTRICT OFFICES:

. 10-11 JerFerson-Baum Court®

f . - SAGINAW, MICHIGAN

410 CannioN OrFFicE BUILDING 758-6563
TELEPHONE: 225-2806

Congress of the Anited States C e

PorT HUuRON, MICHIGAN

Bousge of Representatives os2-0so1
Washington, B.E. 20515

CoMMITTES:
INTERSTATE AND FOREIGN COMMERCE

December 9, 1968

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice
WJashington, D.C.

Dgar Mr. Hoover: /U(;Z 71-/: it C /\: /w‘/;:_ T ’ ){3

Enclosed you will find a copy of excerpts from
a recent letter from a constituent in which an inquiry
is made relative to FBI investigations. I would appreciate
any comments you care to make and any information you can Qg
provide. ’

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.
With kindest regards,

incerely,
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Dec. 6, 1968

Dear Rep James Harvey,

I just heard on the news, the F, B, I.
is requested by an unidentified congressman to
investigate the National Rifle Association. 1
am trying to serve my country by demanding
that you please do some thing about getting
the F.B.I. to investigate the "Black Panthers"
S.D.S. etc. etc, etc, Communist organizations
led by proffesional leaders, lets get on the
ball and pass some legislation that will
make a few wrong things '"Wrong" I also

TRUE COPY




December 26, 1958

Mr, J. Edgar Hoover _ 51///
Federal Bureau of Investigation ¢g¢p€/} ,
Washington, D.C.
Dear Sir:

After receiving your reply to my letter of December 14, 1948,

I concluded that it had been addressed to the wrong person and I have
redirected my questions to Mr. fred Vinson, Jr.

Thank you for your consideration in answering so promptly. I believe
that if all our government agencies were run as ably as the Federal Bureau

of Investigation we would have fewer problems and a more stable and respected
governnent,

f Sincerely,

"
£S5 o 4&8(24/,,&%7" z /’ﬂjvc/ /‘7 ' LTy 74/
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1
| UPI-z5 o \
) (GUNS) )

WASHINGTON--THE FBI IS INVESTIGATING THE STATUS OF THE NATIONAL
RIFLE ASSOCAATION, THE POWERTUL ANTIGUN CONTRCL ORGANIZATION WHICH HAS
NZVER REGISTERED AS A DCYESTIC LCBBY BECAUST IT CONTENDS IT 16 Lot A
LOBBYING BODY,

A SPOKESMAN SAID THE FBI WAS ASXZD TO INVESTIGATE NRA AT THE REQUEST
OF THE JUSTICE DEPARTMENT. A JUSTICE DEPARTYMENT SPOKTSMAN FAD NO
COMMENT, EXCEPT TO NOTZ THAT FEDZRAL LAW REQUIRTS THAT DOMESTIC
LosBYISTS TO PEGISTER WITH THE CLERK GF THE HOUSE of REPRESENTATIVES,

A_SPOXESMAN FOR NRA SAID THT QUESTION.OF REGISTRATION WOULD BE '
EVIZUED SOON BY THE ASSOCIATION'S EXECUTIVE BOARD. ’

Veoun roo=LSHED REPORT TODAY SAID THE FBI INVESTIGATION WAS SPARKED 37

|COMPLAINTS FROM AN UNIDENTIFIZD MEMBER OF CONGRESS.

{mgr 3=l THOMAS D, DODD, D-CONN., LONG TIMZ PROPONENT OF STRONG GUN
CONTROLS, FORMALLY BEQUESTED A'dONGRESSIONAL INVESTIGATION BiaIle
SENATZ DE3ATE ON THT GUN CONTROL BILL LAST SEBT. 12.

RL SAID THE NRA'S TAX EXENMPT STATUS SHOULD °F LISTED AMD THE
ASSOCIATION SHOULD 3% FORCED TO REGISTER AS A LOSEV. - _

A_SPOXESMAN FOR THE SENATOR SAID TODAY, HOWEVER, HE HAD NIVER MADE
ANY RICUEST FOR INVESTIGATION TG THE JUSTICE pEpARTMENT OR ANV OF -
ITS AGENTS, ;
. 12/6--ZG2377ES

i

WASHINGTON CAPITAL NEWS SERVICE
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Charzes that the NRA hns"
eniaged o uncesistored toubyg
in;; have heen made throughi-
out Congressional hearin:s on’
gun-control lezistation. :

A

have jncluded Sen. Thomas
| Dodd (D-Conn.) and Sen. Ed-
ward M. Kennedy (D-Mass)).
Aides to doth Sonators said
-they did not Zaow the soure:

- - ref the  specific complaing
' urder investigztion.

It i5 a misdeineanor, puzish.
cble by a year in prisos and
$5C00 fire, to engage “for pay”
in iafluencing legiclation
without registering with the
Clerk of the House of Rapre-

reports.’ —

. The FBI wou!d not  say
whether it had turned up any
evidence of such activity.

NRA ofiicials frequently tes-
tify at gun-centrol hearinis
but they coatead that they do
so only to ‘“present the vicws
of members.” They also main.

form’” the membership of one
million of the status of pro--
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Chief critics of the NTIA

sentatives and filing regular -

tain the legal right to “in. -

affecting their in-j-
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The Washington Post
Times Herald

-6

The Washington Daily News ___
The Evening Star (Washington) ____

The Sunday Star (Washington)
Daily News (New York)
Sunday News (New York)
New York Post
The New York Times
The Sun (Baltimore)
The Daily World
The New Leader
The Wall Street Journal
The National Observer
People’s World

Examiner (Washington) .
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Honorable Sam Steiger
House of Representatives
Wwashington, D. C. 20515

Iy dear Congressman:
I have received your con ication of January drd

\(ﬁ enclosing a copy of a letter from

vvith respect to your constituent's comment, you
may wish to advise him that the FRI, at the request of Mr. Fred .
Vinson, Jr., Assisztant Attoraey General, Criminal 2ivision, Depart-
ment of Justice, conducted a limited investigation to determine if the
Natlonal Kifle Association should have registered with the Clerk of
the House of Representatives as a lobbyist in connection with gun
control legislation. The results of our investigation have been fur-
nished to the Criminal Division, Department of Justice, and you may
wish to contact that office. N7/

You may also wish to mform_that the FBI
has conductad a considerable amount of investization regarding the

01 subversive movement which threatens our couatry teday. Being a
| strictly investigative agency of the Department of Justice, we fur-
nish.  the results of our inquiries to the Attorney General for his
opinion ith respect to prosecution in these matiers. 1

\/ Sincerely yours,

—

N
n N 3
2 s s
7y - .

1 - Phoenix - Enclosures (2) - ’) 7(' .
NOTE: Bufiles contain no record ofm Congressman
Steiger (R-Arizona) was elected to Congr er, 1966, and we

have enjoyed very limited, but cordial relations with him. During our

MAILED 24
JAN'Y - 1969
COMMLFBI

DeLoacn
Mehe
Bishap

{

L o investigation of this matter, we interviewed three officials of National

M{ mCRlﬂe Association (NRA) a.nd furnished the Department with an investigative
& report. On December 10th, the Department advised that an-official of
ror rﬁak_- / NRA registered on that date with the Clerk of the House of Representatives
%' as 3 1%31& and the Department requested that any further investigation by
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. Respectfully referred to

Congressional Liaison
FBI
Justice
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Very respectfully,
Sam Steiger, M. cC.
Arizona - 3
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( bﬂ(l : (Dec 26 1968)

Phoenix, Ariz
Dear Representative Steiger:

I will start this letter by saying that I am a law
abiding American citizen, who is washed, has a haircut
and vwo rks every day to feed and support my family.

I was shocked Sir, to read in Saturday's Ariz. Republic
that the National Rifle Ass. is being investigated by the F. B. 1.
It is my opinion that when we bring patriotic, loyal American
organizations such as this one under investigation, our country

! is in serious trouble.

It would make more sense to me to investigate such
organizations as A.D. A., S.D.S., and some of the other militants
who make no secret of thelr intentions to rearrange our country by
violence.

I will conclude this letter by saying that I supported and
voted for you during the election, and would sincerely appreciate
any efforts on your behalf to bring this unreasonable mvestlgatlon
to a quick end.

Respectfully Yours

HnYe

COPY:nm

, - l_.mi/‘
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The Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C.

Dear Mr Hoover:

I was just looking at 2 clippirg I took
from a newspaper some time azo to the effect that the
Quantico Marines complain that they are compelled to
serve as markers at rifle ranges-on their off-days
whether they want to or not. _

Is that 2 consequence of the Naticnal
Rifle Asscciation's lobbying activity?

I have not seen in The “ew York Times or
other newsraper any report sinterim or otherwise,
of your investigation into the question of whether
the National Rifle Association is a lobby or nctm
If it is, it ought to be registered as such, Further
it should lose its tax-exempt status,

There is to e a general overhaul ofthe tax~exempt
status of Foundations and I hope the Natioral Rifle
Association will be included in this,

&Y/Z 45/ ;I
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April 8, 1969

2 G Ly 99

- Honorable Jacob K. Javits
United States Senate .
Washington, D, C. 20510

My dear Senator:

[ The Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms Division of
the Internal Revenue Service by letter of April 2 0
\”\Q QUT communication enclosing a letter from
0

i and it was received on April 4th.

With respect to your constituent’s inquiries, you
may wish to advise her that the FBI, at the request of My, Fred M.
Vinson, Jr., the then Assistant Attorney General, Criminal Civision,
Department of Justice, conducted a limited investigation to determine
if the National Rifle Association should have registered with the Clerk
of the House of Representatives as a lobbyist in connection with gun

| control legislation. The results of our investigation have been furnished
g.’? to the Criminal Division, Department of Justice,
! oD 3
{ 5 0 g I am returning the enclosure as you requested,
i < o e
=2 @ g /
x Sincerely yours, '/ T
= - ) ¥ Edgar Hoover A / ~
’ . - ,,' 4' v\\ v
i i s '.'u;, }’ ! . /(.};.9
| ) Enclosure o / " Sool

Tatzon ;
Celogen § )

B T NOTE: Bufiles disclose we have enjoyed cord1‘§Lco‘rre_s i L
ol S - U _Se r Javits but contain no information identifiable with
L+t Conrnd Dufing oyxdhyestigation of Naticnal Rifle Associa later -

”tﬁ v d three officials and furnished the Department with an investigative

Rase

- Sellivan — report.. On December 10, 1968, the Department advised that an official of
Torveal

Trotrer NRA, registered on that date with the Clerk of the House of .Representatives
b T ag a lo@ist, and thLe:Pepartment requested that any further investigation oy
e tamasr eETEEnTl e Bureau be discontinued. LMG:rk (4) /&
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Hl e,

- @Cnffeb Dlates Henafe

Respectfully referred to

Congressional Liaison
Internal Revenue Service

for such consideration as the communication
herewith submitted may warrant, and for a report

thereon, in duplicate to accompany return of

inclosure. ,
By direction of
SPO 14 il JaCOb K JaVits, Ul S. S-

z ~ie - AN ENCLU&: (W J:UA
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SCCOMAR 31569

] - } 27, 1969
é\ﬁ wNev{ Tork
&

Senator Jacob Javits
Senate (ffice Building
ashington, D.C.

Sir:

I read, very happily, several weeks ago that the P.B.I.
intended to investigate the lobbying activities of the National
nifle Association., Is the investigation continuing, or has
soncona managed to turn it off? Or, hopefully, has it finally
becn decided that the N.R.A. is now, and has been for more than
thirty years, a lobdy?

I, as a Republican, am pleased with your basic scepticism
of the Nixon Administration. I think you reflect the thinking

of many Republicans., I admire you for being willing to stand up
and say what many seemed to be afraid 1o say.

|
(\\(i
|

w9-6d- 39
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tiarch 18, 1969

langina

In reply to your letter of March 11th, I cannot
comment relative to the work of the Marines at Quantico,
Virginia, Iam, however, referring a copy of your letter to
the Secretary, Department of Defense, Washington, D. C, , for
any assistance he may be able to atford you,

As T advised you on December 16, 1968, the FBI,
at the request of Mr. Fred M. Vinson, Jr., the then Assistant
Attorney General, Criminal Division, Department of Justice, con-
ducted a limited investigation to determine if the@National Rifle

‘Association should have registered with the Clerk of the House of

Representatives as a lobbyist in connection with gun control legis~
lation. The results of our investigation have been furnished to the
Criminal Division, Department of Justice, and you may wish to
contact that office.

MAILED 22

AR 1 81969

Sincerely yours ,

COMM-FaY J. Edgar Hoover

Sellican

NOTE: Bufiles disclose we wrote correspondent on 12/16/68 in response
to his letter concerning the activities of the National Rifle Association,
its tax exempt status and we advised him as above. During our investigation
of the National Rifle Association (NRA) we interviewed three officials and
. furnished the Department our investigative report. On 12/10/88, the Degart-
, ment advised an official of NRA registered, on that date, with the Clerk of

the House of Representatives, and t
investigation by the Bureau be disc
furnished to the Secretary of Defen

L

- A

ALA:lk (3) I -
AR2 51969 // ST o

MAIL rRONMY D TELETYPE UNIT E]

he Department requested that any further
ontinued. Copy of correspondent's letter
se by form referral, same date.
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e;; - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

m-a-mmn PTPTSFURCGH, PA. FUSE . 32-1294

A [y !
:  WASHINCTON, B.

TREFT OF JOVEREZET PRCTTATY

. —————— o o4 o s v

ALl p, hshu‘t@, -
inst-m rifle {5 p .
0t 4n6d war dogriod to
un. ek,
Kt

¥r, ¢..5, 138
R Aasontas AT
mmifégnb::smtﬁﬁ%

' with Piviston to-the
Washi:gtm .?ield .Divi' _m,datqd Jm;. 2y 293,

gg mcvon, D. _Q_

e

the Director of Civilisn lerysmanship,
Y ’ « S Apmy, was mﬂimr‘ and sta-
t his

Ln,gfieid rifle, .3 3073,
was issued in 1631 wii“ ther equinmant bo the
8nidXRillg. Club. Three other rifles which were

‘stmt rifle were roceived a% the

ted

s Al

Sprinzfield Armory, Sprhmgﬁeld laea—

- achigetts, April 27, 1977. “The instant pe
of tre Di.rec't.or of Civilien Marksmanship e

fle is carrisd on the recor:
s & piece of property %o m
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by the Jlezm

Falls Indamity Lompany on a bond.
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v Bic rec hex dndicated tnat cne
/\C/ *% of the enngylvanie R{f3

s LS . Secretary, wis imterviewed and statod tuat the
“ennsylvania Bifls Club is an 8ffiliated club of TP

with the N.F.A. are affarded the opppMtunity of draving pertain -
thet this property does not in ery way belong to the Katienal Rifle

Association, and insofar az he knows, renains Govermment vroperty
nnless eold by the Director of Civilisn ¥arkemanship. :
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FEDERAL-BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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Soucerziag L8, w0 infarped Lim that
zer {or tae urpose of deer hunt ing, stoted

trg g v’
t.'m-tﬁ. ater cimrged his stcry nad stat rither-in-
0T LASTLGE SR et ween <Io%vier-in~: an

¥.28¢ nane Le dld mot kmow, otler~in- ted thet e hat
the rifie, Tut thet be had icaned it to another man who zad sionce
2led, ond toat 414 nct know e preseut whereadbouts of the gun,

It si 214 be noted that thie metter had not been celled
to the atiention of gethorities for more than $wo years, and that
it vgs not urtil thekGlenn Falls Indemnity Qompany, who aroarestly
pald the loss or thig ) United Stetes Qovernmant, wrote
for rsimbursement tan: he sbnitted

the facte of this camm on the pofaibility of & Staft

to tie Rifie B6lud at
W ewbesslenezt af Qovernment property.

At the time this rerort wes.made to the Pittedburen Cffine
e letter.wus divected to the Vashincion Field Divisios osbodying

e facte £5 set out rtove wita Tequast that the ¥aediacton Pield
v ) riate check Koty Rifim  Ags ‘ .
. Di_‘iu_cn moks an e ek ot 4w N5 %m_,gwgggm, —
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¥ LR Y AL RSt 4SO The YREY oF fodis 55 the
1fle Club, and €0 determine 7 tifle

to the 'xufd gnos .
hamo of ths Uplted Statss Jovernment. oo

The Wushington Pield Division.covered the lsad fngewud.
by. the letier directed to it as is reflscted in the report of referencs.

At the sugpettion made b lupagtpm in hig
Inepection Report dated Mareh 7, 1938, Azgent discme - Sacts in
tzds case with 4ssistant United States Attorney Georgs Nashhok, who

declinel prosecut for for the reamss thus the facts &id nak Aindicate -

2 Orizical intent, lomssich as theTe wes B0 Svidence of aqy theft; . g
8n€ 1n view &f the fact thet the Upited Steles Sover: $o% wab Lndean) Tied ¥ 7rid
b7 tho Clens Fells Indemnity Gompany om a bord foF that pupose L
there was no loss to the Governpest and escordingly, this cese {s being
closed, - . R
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beljeved ¢ noseitle <het some (nquiry mickt bs mxde £ & iater fs<e con-
serplins ths drill,

~T PEOVD, UTAE.

Deputly Reriff Chrissezscn ras interviewed st 4khe bherilf's par
ITice, Provo, Usek on Jeauery 24, 193¢ and (aformed haent thav ke, A%
togesher xith Demity -Leriff selt urrent, Lad coiuducted an exbeustive SR

favestisetion porteining to the theft of the {netant 4drill and hed de-
vejoped ro suspecis, Cu Japuary 25 Lepusy ~herify wait Dyrrept was ipter-
viewed at Prove, Ttah end stated that in the spring they will 8zain com= gl
daet un isvesiigution pertaining to .the thaft of the imsian: drill as they - - W
believed et that tize whoover bed stolen 1t would use 1t Tor prospecting, oty
Leputy Zheris? lurrant proxised Agent thet in the spring be xill again
c¢omduet an inTestigatiorn and ke stated tkat through Lis contects he srill
kaow whether or mot that drill was ever used for prospecting iu that visin-

:'J.

It zay be noted that 2stters have been addressed to a2l Pelice
lerertaenss end Sherilfs’ Offices in Uiak where second-hand 8h0p3 ere lo-
csted 1o pot1ly their Pewnshop Dstails af whs. theft of the inztlant hazmer
driii, it is belicwéd that 18 the evest, the Guirown Subjects atiespi to
pewrn or sell the insiany drili, this information will be immedes3siy furn-
12aed to tho Sals Labe C&&%Q -&?j}%y{%w&& e .,;gaﬂa..%'ﬁé‘ o

In view of thas {act that these arv Do ledds onteandiagy, this
case 1s Lein; elosed mudject 0 delns reopensd upon repeipt of ‘dubaequent
informitica «bich zmy lesd to the identity exd apprehemsion of the Dninsw:
3ub fects in the ebgwe-Lntitlod case.
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FO-365 (kev. 6-28—7;8)

: FBI.

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:

[ Teletype [ Immediate {3 TOP SECRET

i1 Facsimile {7 Priority ‘ {1 SECRET

[~ AIRTEL [ Rouwtine = [ CONFIDENTIAL

[JUNCLASEFTO

. . ' ' {3 UNCLAS
~ - _4/11/81
Date

To: Djrector, FBI .
° {f%gﬁ' FBI Laboratory) ATTENTION:

M ' CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION
’ﬂﬁ ) [ CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION
L™ERm: \ sac, NORFOLK (174C-529) (RUC) ] DOMESTIC SECURITY AND

TERRORISM SECTION

Y 1 PERSONAL AND PROPERTY
Subject:~UNSUB ; -'Ulreat-«»to Bomb. = .= CRIMES SECTION

./ National Rifle A55001at10n (NRA) ' s
\/ Washington, D. C.

NN

10424025 D

JCR [JEL [JDIH [ CRA-64

(JPA [(JPE [ PF [E
[ DAMV ] CAA

[JAP [JIWFC [JCWAA [FI
[DJEID ¥ Bomb Threats

Summary of Complaint:

L\\ An anonymous bomb threat was sent to NRA, Washington,
D. C., via postcard, postmarked Virginia Beach, Virginia, and
forwarded by NRA to Chief of Police, Virginia Beach, Virginia.
The postcard was subsequently forwarded to the Norfolk Office,
FBI, by the Virginia Beach Police Department, 4/17/81.

Postcard enclosed for FBI Laboratory.
INDICES: [X Negative  [7) See Summary
. y- o
ACTION: U A DE-1 4, - L p0
¢ T4\ \ / /
. Bu (Encs. &% o further action being taken ar}d

(1- FBI Lab) LHM enclosed &) Copy to: [X] USA
WFO (Enc. 1) b [ FD-376 (Enc. to LHM) (X} Secret Service NI
Nor folk * {7 LHM being submitted X ATF NF

(1- 66-820) 7 Report being submitted - T e w——_

UV Y >
N

.
// A
S

&

AN
e
! [ %4

~

BAW:csb {] Preliminary investigation instituted ol
(6) ' {3 Limited investigation instituted ' 17 arn ag e
{3} Investigation continuing
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(Number) (Time? Iy
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NF 174C-529

Request of the FBI Laboratory

Per MIOG, Part 1, 174~3.2.5, page 800, postcard
furnished to Laboratory for document and latent fingerprint
examination.
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U.S. Departmen of Justice .

Federal Bureau of Investigation

In Reply, Pleose Refer to . oo
File No. NF 174C-529 _ Norfolk, Virginia

April 17, 1981

UNKNOWN SUBJECT;

THREAT TO BOMB
NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION (NRA)
WASHINGTON, D. C.

APRIL 2, 1981°

C “ Harlon B. Carte xecu 1ce Presiden ational
/\ 1 ssociation (NRA), Washington, D. C., forwarded a postcard
Y) addressed to that association to the Chief of Police, Virginia

- Beach, Virginia,

The postcard was addressed to the National Rifle
Association, 1600 Rhode Island Avenue, N. W., Washington, D. C.
20036, and was postmarked in Virginia Beach, Virginia, on April 2,
1981, The front of the postcard bore the notatlon

H'N‘ R. A.‘
MAN OF THE YEAR
HINCKLEY"

The back of the postcard contained the following
printed message:

"CURSE OF USA LOBBIES

I WOULD GIVE $100

NOW TO HELP EOMB

YOUR OFFICES -

PLUTOS - WEALTH OF LOBBIES"

This postcard was in turn forwarded to the Norfolk Office
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation where it was received on
April-17, 1981. The postcard has been fowarded to the FBI
Laboratory for examination. No additional investigation is being
initiated at Norfolk.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outs1de
your agency.
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Laboratory Tronsmittal Form

7-72
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P

s b .. LABORATORY __a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: '
SAC, Norfolk (174C-529) . May 21, 1981

From: Director, FB) FBI FILE NO.

174-8911

LAB. NO,
15421025 D VT

"Jt’«S'JH' Threat to Bomh

Watioral ﬁln_Asqociatiou (IQA)

Uashinwtgn,wn o NSy
173781

Examination requested by:
Norfonlk

Reference:

Adrtel dated April 17, 1981

Examination requested:
Document - Finyerprint

Remarks:
‘ »i,3il¥ )
. /":
5T =
} 7 Te—riay Uvel okl X
Enclosures’ (2) (2 Lab report) 7 KAY 21 1431
JT-—“-iﬂr NI TN “"’ATI»E T
— ) (e v - .
) it PLOT "N IN
' 5 : 8 : IN'::: TGAT "\’EP PCRT 6\(‘/
P E! o |
i (-8 ‘.“‘;‘\
S , [‘,{/
K « v o ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
= >\I'T'B“!‘:‘pmq (a))
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REPORT
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—wi . LABORATORY ___a__

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:

SAC, Morfoll (1747.529) h _ May 21, 1931

FBI FILE NO.

174-8211

LAB. NO.

10421925 D Vo

Re:;suR: Threat to Bomb
ational Rifle Association (1mA)
Washington, D. C.
4/2/821

Specimens received

April 20, 1931

01 Postcard postmarked "YIRSININ DIACH, VA, P 2 APR
1981" addressed to "HATIONAL RIFLT ASSH..."

"esult of examination:

Specimen Q21 was searched through the Anonymous Loattor

File without effecting an idantification. Conies have been
addel to this file for future refarence.

. Vo watermarks, indenteld writing or othar identifying
characteristics werz noted on spacimen 31 which would
indicate the imm2dizte zource of this itenm.

Soacimzn 71, which has been photojraphad, will b
r2turnal separately with the results of thz latent fingarprint
examination,
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RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J ICE
o ; &tﬂa

.pmg* Loborotory Work Sheet
To: SAC, Norfolk (174C-529)
FBI FILE NO. ! 2.,
17%— 2.’ i — —
UNSUB; Threat to Bomb LAB. NO. ~
Re: National Rifle Association (NRA) 10421025 D VE
Washington, D. C. YOUR No. ~
4/2/81

Examination by: 5"' ‘ §~8‘

Y~

Examination requested by:

Norfolk

Reference:

Airtel dated April 17, 1981

Examination requested:

Document - Fingerprint

Specimens received:

April 20, 1981

Ql Postcard postmarked "VIRGINIA BEACH, VA. PM 2 APR
1981" addressed to "NATIONAL RIFLE ASSN...." __

g wien Ayl ol 2
! ’ - —r ,)' , o ol ‘ﬁ‘
y e L £ (
f’ // }\{/\(1177—,// 5/,1/ 5( a("/
~2lly gl « N ;0 Nl
o e/-F
Ulj{f)-f/(, K

FB1/D0J
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Results of ekamination:

Specimen Q1 was searched through the Anonymous Letter
File without effecting an identification. Copies have been
added to this file for future reference,.

No watermarks, indented writing or other identifying
characteristics were noted on specimen Q1 which would indicate
the imediate sourfce of this iten.

Specimen Ql, which has been phbbogréphed, will be
returmned separately with the results of the latent fingerprint
examination,
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FOIPA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion.

O Deletions were made pursuant to the cxcmpuons indicated bclow with no scgrcgablc material available for
relcasc 1o you.

Section 532 : Section 5352a

O ®m@ O (b)T7XA) O (d)5)
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request is lisied in the title only.

3 Documents originated with anotker Govermument agency(ies). These documents were referred to that agency(ies)
for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Govemment agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
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disposition at a later date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of /7‘/ ,l/& BQIII(‘[%S H& )
Aieicl clate d ¢-17°8)

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

I

E( The followxmmb r is t e sed fo/ rence regardx ﬁ these pages:
J

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

X  Deleted Page(s) X

‘X No Duplication Fee X

X for this page X
AXXKXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX : FBL'DOJ



|
|
!
i,
wwiepure(s) 1 - ~--:. Burenu
I
(Attn: FBI Laboratory) .
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Forfolk (jaslark (adrtel) datea_ 4/17/81
Forfolk File No. 174C-529
i Flile Eo.
Ras_UNSUB; Threat to Bomb
Nation:l Rifle Associztion
¥Washington, D. C. .
> 4/2/81 P
Anonymous postcard containing bomb threat
. o '
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
RECORDED ynN1TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

4/20/8! D(K, '

4/27/81
pmg* Loboratory Work Sheet
Recorded: 5-19-81 7:15 a.m., 1ljw Received: 5-18-81
To: . .
*. SAC, Norfolk (174C-529)
FBI FILE NO. 174-8911 — 2
_
UNSUB; Threat to Bomb LAB. NO.
Re. National Rifle Association (NRA) vour no. 10421025 D VE
Washington, D. C. . LC#B-99610

4/2/81

Ex‘amination by 7
Noted B_. 'b a

Examination requested by:

Norfolk

Reference:

Airtel dated April 17, 198}

Examination requested:

Document - Fingerprint

April 20, 1981 /

Ql Postcard postmarked "VIRGINIA BEACH, VA. PM 2 APR
1981" addressed to "NATIONAL RIFLE ASSN...."

Specimens received:

2« ‘ﬁ\:‘"ﬂ— ~ .
§§ X .
T l/(/(ef/

. -5{?1 C\'JL "‘«"Cfn o J \
Z o F{L 13 uj v A . ,' .
. Sha Ov bt pe - ﬁ,;%x W,
5@?-/( . Qﬂ*cﬂ- . ) lg-’ ' ‘:,_. : .
‘ o | ‘ /VP’L
| v .
L Examination completéd _ L8 P r s/ D:l.ct:atc.ad_’;’f/»7 % /@ |
’ ~Time Date Date
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DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion.

- O Deletions were made pursuant 1o the cxcmpuons indicated below with no scgrcgablc material available for
release to you.

Section 532 Section §52a
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O Information perained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your request or the subject of your
request is lisied in the title only.

O Documents originated with another Government agencv(ies). These documents were referred to that agencyies)
for review and direc: response to you.

Pages coniain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this informnation following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made You will be advised as to the
disposition at a later date.

92 " Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of /7‘/ A/O 5?/[ / (PQQ /f )
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- a
!
| FBI !
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: : B
O Telet_ype ) Immediate ) TOP SECRET :
(] Facsimile [ Priority ‘[ SECRET i
ai : . ‘ !
h—airtel [ Rottine [ CONFIDENTIAL !
’ | [DUNCLASEFTO !
(3 UNCLAS !
Date _6/57/81 :
R e e Py gy e S I
- TO: DIRECTOR, FBI -
FROM: SAC, WFO (174C-885) (RUC)
UNSUB; THREAT TO BOMB i
-\ NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION (NRA)
WASHINGTON, D.C. T
4/2/81 ~
l ReNorfolk airtel dated 4/17/81.
lationa _
/\0 Fcould offer no further information
5} regarding e subject post card and stated that he
forwarded it to the Chief of Pold iroinia Beach,
vVirginia, for information only. further
advised that the NRA receives numerou ecters of
similar content. L
WFO considers this matter RUC. 1 \'
\ ;
/
= ~ ;,/
J o ,7/,/ o
CE:Z Bureau - //'//;/ -
2 - Norfolk (174C-529) ’
1 - WFO :
TEN:aik T o8 1
(5)
o
-\"{:’3-'\ N 4
) \fk““%fb»;/ G Y
/]
P

ol | d
K
Approved: Transmitted Per

(Number} (Time)
k-4 U'.S' GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980-305-750/5402
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', ;DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG. . /ION

Washington, D. C. 20537

REPORT

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

YOUR FILE NO. | 74:~=529 A June 17, 1981
FBIFILENO.  174-£911 . ,
_LATENT CASE N0.B~G9G610 cL

To:0AC, Horfolk

T".‘ 7
7.-0...)3.,

''''' SAMmg St ™
.&A.L—.J-..- [ -._I-."..

REt IRICI L BIELY o AsOG. I. «..Lllua: (:{R~“-)
.x.'.--CJ."‘f- JeCo
Lonl@

REFERENCE: X1rtel 4-17-81
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: JJorfolk
SPECIMENS: (ne pcatecard, (1

Tho result of the laboratory exanination is being furaished

sezarately.
o latent nrints ef value were ldavzlcned ca the 2n-insed
s»eclinzrn,
ne.
)] //
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